Reference: FOI-160



Request:

- 1. Does the local authority have an agreed suicide prevention action plan or strategy?
 - a. If so, does this strategy recognise veterans as an at-risk, priority or tailored group?
 - b. If so, does your strategy reference veterans in any other way?
 - c. If so, when is your strategy due to be reviewed?
- 2. Does the local authority have Armed Forces and Veterans Champion?
 - a. If so, what is the name and contact email address of your Armed Forces and Veterans Champion?

Response:

- 1. Yes.
 - a. Yes
 - b. No
 - c. 2023
- 2. Yes
 - a. The Armed Forces Champion for The Authority is Councillor Andy Newman. The Authority also has a dedicated Armed Forces Officer, Laura Potter. Email: ArmedForcesSupport@northtyneside.gov.uk Tel: 0191 643 7732

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY